## IFTM University, Moradabad

## **Notice**

Date: November 28, 2023

All the students of IFTM University (except the newly admitted in 2023-24) are hereby informed that in order to clear their backlog (if any) they can appear in the special carryover examination tentatively scheduled from December 11(Monday), 2023.

The schedule of the same will be declared shortly. Also they can fill the online examination form on University website from December 04(Monday), 2023 onwards.

Prof. Anuj Srivastava

Controller of Examinations

IFTM University Moradabad (U.P.)

## Copy for information to:

- The Directors of all the School & University Polytechnic/ T&P/HR/IQAC/Sports/ PR & Legal cell
- 2. Pro Vice Chancellor (R & D)
- 3. Director, IT Services for display on University website
- 4. Dean of Student's Welfare
- 5. Chief Proctor
- 6. OSD to Chancellor
- 7. P.S. to Vice Chancellor
- 8. P.A. to Registrar
- 9. P.A. to Finance Officer
- 10. Office File

Prof. Anuj Srivastava

Controller of Examinations ons

IFTM University Moradabad (U.P.)